BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE, County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 855-5582 FAX (601) 859-5857

MEMORANDUM

July 12, 2024

To: Casey Brannon, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Bozeman Road Improvements

Receipt of Bids

On July 11, 2024, bids were received from 1 contractor for the 3 variations of the Bozeman Road Improvements Project put out for bid. The bids were received from Hemphill Construction and are listed below for the 3 projects:

- Bozeman Road Improvements, Project # STP-6985-00(001)LPA/106993-701000
 - o Hemphill Construction: \$38,626,968.00
- Bozeman Road Improvements: Hwy 463 to Reunion Parkway
 - o Hemphill Construction: \$31,602,789.51
- Bozeman Road at Gluckstadt Road Intersection Improvements
 - o Hemphill Construction: \$5,743,460.00

The Engineering Department requests direction from the Board as to their wishes whether to award a project at all, the larger of the projects, or one or both of the smaller projects.



July 12, 2024

Madison County Board of Supervisors Tim Bryan, P.E. **County Engineer** 3137 S. Liberty Street Canton, Mississippi 39110

REFERENCE: EVALUATION OF BIDS - BOZEMAN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO: STP-6985-00(001)LPA/106993-701000 & BOZEMAN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS HWY 463 TO REUNION PARKWAY & **BOZEMAN ROAD AND GLUCKSTADT ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS** MADISON COUNTY

Dear Mr. Bryan:

Bids for the referenced projects were opened at the Madison County Chancery Clerk's Office located at 146 West North Street Canton, Mississippi at the advertised time of 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, July 11, 2024. One (1) bid for each project was received, all of which were accepted.

For the Bozeman Road Improvements Project No: STP-6985-00(001)LPA/106993-701000 the Engineer's Estimate was \$38,585,340.00. The result of the bid is shown below.

Rank	Bidder	Bid Amount			
1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.	\$38,626,968.00			

The lowest bid submitted by Hemphill Construction Company, Inc in the amount of \$38,626,968.00 was 0.11% over the Engineer's Estimate. The bid was totaled correctly.

For the Bozeman Road Improvements Project from Hwy 463 to Reunion Parkway the Engineer's Estimate was \$31,205,157.50. The result of the bid is shown below.

Rank	Bidder	Bid Amount
1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.	\$31,602,789.51

The lowest bid submitted by Hemphill Construction Company, Inc in the amount of \$31,602,789.51 was 1.27% over the Engineer's Estimate. The bid was totaled correctly.









For the Bozeman Road and Gluckstadt Road Intersection Improvements Project the Engineer's Estimate was \$5,348,752.50. The result of the bid is shown below.

Rank	Bidder	Bid Amount
1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,743,460.00

The lowest bid submitted by Hemphill Construction Company, Inc in the amount of \$5,743,460.00 was 7.38% over the Engineer's Estimate. The bid was totaled correctly.

A detailed bid tabulation for each project is attached for your use.

Sincerely,

Neel-Schaffer, Inc

Stan Wright, P.E. Vice President

pc: Josh Tillery, P.E.



Project Number

STP-6985-00(001)LPA / 106993 - 701000

County

MADISON

Project Description

Madison County BOS - Widening Bozeman Rd. from 2 lane to

Engineer's Estimate Hemphill Construction, Inc. Line Plan Pay Item No. Unit Description Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total No. Quantity 10 201-A001 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing \$800,000.00 \$800,000.00 \$850,000.00 \$850,000.00 20 202-B004 717 SY Removal of Asphalt Driveways, All Depths \$50.00 \$35,850.00 \$24.00 \$17,208.00 202-B018 2 EA Removal of Box Culvert \$45,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$75,256.00 \$150,512.00 30 202-B052 318 SY Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths \$50.00 \$15,900.00 \$44.00 \$13,992.00 Removal of Concrete Median & Island 40 202-B059 20 SY \$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$44.00 \$880.00 Pavement, All Depths 50 202-B080 55 SY Removal of Concrete Sidewalk \$50.00 \$2,750.00 \$44.00 \$2,420.00 Removal of Curb &/or Curb and Gutter, All 60 202-B089 LF 4,799 \$10.00 \$47,990.00 \$10.00 \$47,990.00 Types 70 202-B126 4,140 LF Removal of Fence, All Types \$10.00 \$41,400.00 \$10.00 \$41,400.00 80 202-B129 19 EA Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes \$1,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$950.00 \$18,050.00 Removal of Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & 90 202-B164 8 EA \$1,500.00 \$12,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$12,000.00 Sizes 100 202-B188 20,268 SY Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths \$20.00 \$405,360.00 \$20.00 \$405,360.00 110 202-B191 1,538 LF Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above \$20.00 \$30,760.00 \$19.00 \$29,222.00 120 202-B219 15 EA Removal of Sign, Ground Mounted with Posts \$500.00 \$7,500.00 \$400.00 \$6,000.00 130 202-B240 LF 5,000 Removal of Traffic Stripe \$4.00 \$20,000.00 \$3.00 \$15,000.00 140 203-A001 1,500 CY Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH \$20.00 \$30,000.00 \$20.50 \$30,750.00 150 203-EX021 136,500 CY Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 \$31.00 \$4,231,500.00 \$31.50 \$4,299,750.00 160 203-G001 102,560 CY Excess Excavation, FM, AH \$17.00 \$1,743,520.00 \$22.00 \$2,256,320.00 170 206-A001 18,419 CY Structure Excavation \$20.00 \$368,380.00 \$15.00 \$276,285.00 180 209-A005 74,500 SY Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven \$2.50 \$186,250.00 \$2.50 \$186,250.00 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor 190 211-B001 1,000 CY \$50.00 \$50,000.00 \$31.50 \$31,500.00 Furnished 200 216-B002 19,500 SY Solid Sodding, Centipede \$5.00 \$97,500.00 \$10.00 \$195,000.00 210 219-A001 390 KGAL Watering 20.00 \$7,800.00 \$20.00 \$7,800.00 220 220-A001 4 ACRE Insect Pest Control 30.00 \$120.00 \$30.00 \$120.00 230 221-A001 50 CY Concrete Paved Ditch \$1,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$1,525.50 \$76,275.00 240 226-A001 4 ACRE Temporary Grassing \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,565.50 \$6,262.00 250 227-A001 1 ACRE Hydroseeding \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$7,887.00 \$7,887.00 260 230-D001 SF 5,600 **Bed Preparation** \$2.00 \$11,200.00 \$1.00 \$5,600.00 270 907-234-A001 25,000 LF Temporary Silt Fence \$5.00 \$125,000.00 \$5.00 \$125,000.00 280 237-A002 8,500 IF Wattles, 20" \$6.00 \$51,000.00 \$7.00 \$59,500.00 290 239-A001 400 IF Temporary Slope Drains \$10.00 \$4,000.00 \$20.00 \$8,000.00 300 246-B001 EA 1,000 Rockbags \$25.00 \$25,000.00 \$42.00 \$42,000.00 310 249-A001 500 TON Riprap for Erosion Control \$100.00 \$50,000.00 \$150.00 \$75,000.00 320 907-260-PP001 EΑ 1 Utility Work - Sewer, 48" Manhole \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$17,289.00 \$17,289.00 330 304-F001 47,500 CY Size 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, AEA \$-\$-OR \$-\$-

				OR		\$-		\$-
350	304-F003	23,450	CY	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, AEA		\$-		\$-
360	403-A002	10,411	TON	12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$150.00	\$1,561,650.00	\$129.84	\$1,351,764.24
370	403-A005	16,020	TON	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$150.00	\$2,403,000.00	\$142.00	\$2,274,840.00
380	403-A014	7,520	TON	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$170.00	\$1,278,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,128,000.00
390	406-A002	15,470	SY	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	\$5.00	\$77,350.00	\$15.00	\$232,050.00
400	407-A001	3,500	GAL	Asphalt for Tack Coat	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$11.00	\$38,500.00
410	503-C010	1,100	LF	Saw Cut, Full Depth	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
420	601-A001	1,380	CY	Class "B" Structural Concrete	\$2,800.00	\$3,864,000.00	\$3,213.00	\$4,433,940.00
430	601-B001	475	CY	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	\$3,500.00	\$1,662,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,995,000.00
440	602-A001	291,214	LBS	Reinforcing Steel	\$3.00	\$873,642.00	\$0.50	\$145,607.00
450	603-CA011	11,649	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$85.00	\$990,165.00	\$85.00	\$990,165.00
460	603-CA026	1,442	LF	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$120.00	\$173,040.00	\$104.00	\$149,968.00
470	603-CA055	574	LF	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$175.00	\$100,450.00	\$177.00	\$101,598.00
480	603-CA066	296	LF	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$275.00	\$81,400.00	\$272.50	\$80,660.00
490	603-CA076	366	LF	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$300.00	\$109,800.00	\$284.00	\$103,944.00
500	603-CA099	624	LF	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$400.00	\$249,600.00	\$389.00	\$242,736.00
510	603-CB003	12	EA	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,739.00	\$20,868.00
520	603-CB004	4	EA	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,174.00	\$8,696.00
530	603-CB006	5	EA	36" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
540	603-CB007	1	EA	42" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,817.00	\$3,817.00
550	603-CE018	160	LF	44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$225.00	\$36,000.00	\$204.50	\$32,720.00
560	603-CE023	444	LF	51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$300.00	\$133,200.00	\$232.00	\$103,008.00
570	603-CE028	828	LF	58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$415.00	\$343,620.00	\$337.50	\$279,450.00
580	603-CE039	64	LF	73" x 45" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$600.00	\$38,400.00	\$612.50	\$39,200.00
590	603-CF009	2	EA	73" x 45" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,003.50	\$16,007.00
600	603-SB012	4	EA	18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,266.50	\$17,066.00
610	603-SB041	1	EA	36" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,608.00	\$5,608.00
620	603-SB050	1	EA	48" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,660.50	\$7,660.50
630	603-SB054	1	EA	58" x 36" Branch Connections, Stub into Box	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,147.00	\$9,147.00
640	603-SB057	1	EA	Culvert 60" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,616.50	\$9,616.50
650	604-A001	8,532	LBS	Castings	\$4.00	\$34,128.00	\$3.00	\$25,596.00
560	604-B001	250	LBS	Gratings	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
570	605-BB001	500	SY	Prefabricated Sheet Drain	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$54.50	\$27,250.00
580	605-T002	640	LF	6" Perforated Pipe for Underdrains	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00
590	605-U002	60	LF	6" Non-perforated Pipe for Underdrains	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
700	605-X001	10	TON	Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$264.50	\$2,645.00
710	605-X003	500	CY	Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$112.00	\$56,000.00
720	607-B025	400	LF	72" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class I	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
30	608-B001	16,248	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement	\$60.00	\$974,880.00	\$67.00	
40	907-608-C001	652	SF	Detectable Warning Panels	\$30.00			\$1,088,616.00
50	609-D012	31,230	LF	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A	Discount court	\$19,560.00	\$34.50	\$22,494.00
				Modified	\$35.00	\$1,093,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,249,200.00
760	612-B001	50	CY	Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00

	616-A001	266	SY	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10- inch	\$100.00	\$26,600.00	\$150.50	\$40,033.00
790	907-616-C001	1,628	SF	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Median and Island Pavement, 10-inch Thickness	\$50.00	\$81,400.00	\$29.00	\$47,212.00
800	617-A001	118	EA	Right-of-Way Marker	\$200.00	\$23,600.00	\$366.00	\$43,188.00
810	618-A001	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$1,618,276.76	\$1,618,276.76
820	619-A2003	31,800	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint	\$1.00	\$31,800.00	\$1.25	\$39,750.00
830	619-A3004	31,440	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint	\$1.00	\$31,440.00	\$0.50	\$15,720.00
840	619-A5002	3,120	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.50	\$4,680.00
850	619-A6003	1,750	SF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$4,375.00
860	619-A6004	88	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$6.00	\$528.00
870	619-D1001	106	SF	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$11.50	\$1,219.00
880	619-D2001	640	SF	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$11.50	\$7,360.00
890	619-F1002	9,200	LF	Portable Median Barrier	\$85.00	\$782,000.00	\$89.00	\$818,800.00
900	619-F2002	9,200	LF	Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier	\$10.00	\$92,000.00	\$7.50	\$69,000.00
910	619-G4001	18	LF	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$684.00
920	619-G4005	432	LF	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced	\$35.00	\$15,120.00	\$33.00	\$14,256.00
930	619-G5001	500	EA	Free Standing Plastic Drums	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$62.50	\$31,250.00
940	619-G7001	10	EA	Warning Lights, Type "B"	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
950	620-A001	1	LS	Mobilization	\$3,700,000.00	\$3,700,000.00	\$3,862,000.00	\$3,862,000.00
960	626-A004	4	MI	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,612.00	\$14,448.00
970	626-B003	1,516	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	\$4.00	\$6,064.00	\$1.25	\$1,895.00
980	626-C004	5	MI	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,261.00	\$31,305.00
990	626-D003	1	MI	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,612.00	\$3,612.00
1000	626-E003	10,808	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	\$3.00	\$32,424.00	\$1.25	\$13,510.00
1010	626-F003	4	MI	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,261.00	\$25,044.00
1020	626-G002	16,303	LF	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	\$3.00	\$48,909.00	\$1.25	\$20,378.75
1030	626-G003	14,293	LF	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow	\$3.00	\$42,879.00	\$1.25	\$17,866.25
L040	626-H004	2,094	SF	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$10.00	\$20,940.00	\$12.00	\$25,128.00
1050	626-H005	2,880	LF	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$5.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$17,280.00
1060	627-K001	710	EA	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$24.00	\$17,040.00
L070	627-L001	375	EA	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$24.00	\$9,000.00
.080	630-A001	76	SF	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$29.00	\$2,204.00
.090	630-A005	255	SF	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.1" Thickness	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$32.50	\$8,287.50
.100	630-C003	600	LF	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.50	\$9,900.00
.110	907-630-0004	10	EA	Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00
.120	907-632-A007	2	EA	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$29,897.00	\$59,794.00
130	907-632-J001	2	EA	Power Service Pedestal	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
140	907-632-PP004	1	EA	Solid State Traffic Cabinet, Type III Cabinet	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,598.00	\$27,598.00
150	907-634-A044	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 40' Arm	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,747.00	\$28,747.00
160	907-634-A047	2 .	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 55' Arm	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$31,047.00	\$62,094.00
170	907-634-A049	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30'	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,947.00	\$37,947.00
180	907-634-A051	1	EA	Shaft, 65' Arm Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30'	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,546.00	\$42,546.00
	907-634-A081	1	EA	Shaft, 75' Arm Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17'	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,698.00	\$20,698.00
	907-634-A086	1	EA	Shaft, 35' Arm Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17'	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,148.00	\$24,148.00

1220	907-634-C001	29	CY	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$920.00	\$26,680.00
1230	635-A059	16	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00
1240	635-A061	2	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
1250	635-A065	4	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
1260	635-A076	10	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 6	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$920.00	\$9,200.00
1270	907-636-B003	440	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor	\$2.50	\$1,100.00	\$2.50	\$1,100.00
1280	907-636-B014	940	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	\$2.50	\$2,350.00
1290	907-636-B016	900	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00
1300	907-636-B025	165	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$4.50	\$742.50
1310	907-636-D001	200	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
1320	907-636-D006	96	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$336.00
1330	907-636-D008	497	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$5.00	\$2,485.00	\$3.50	\$1,739.50
1340	907-636-D022	50	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
1350	907-637-A002	6	EA	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$9,660.00
1360	907-637-A003	2	EA	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00
1370	907-637-C028	125	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$12.50	\$1,562.50
1380	907-637-C030	180	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.00	\$4,140.00
1390	907-637-D002	100	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
1400	907-637-D003	560	LF	Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$23.00	\$12,880.00
	907-640-B001	1,350	LF	Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3" Shielded Cable, AWG #14, 2 Conductor	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.45	\$4,657.50
1410	907-641-A002	6	EA	Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor,	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,279.00	\$49,674.00
1420	907-641-B002	4	EA	Type 2 Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,854.00	\$35,416.00
1430	907-641-D001	1,400	LF	Sensor, Type 2 Radar Vehicle Detection Cable	\$6.10	\$8,545.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00
	907-641-F002	2	EA	Signal Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,555.00	\$13,110.00
1440	907-645-B001	10	EA	Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$920.00	\$9,200.00
1450	647-A001	1	LS	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,749.00	\$5,749.00
1460	907-653-B001	73	SF	Street Name Sign	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$126.50	\$9,234.50
1470	699-A001	1	LS	Roadway Construction Stakes	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
1480	803-D001	380	LF	HP 10 x 42 Steel Piling	\$165.00	\$62,700.00	\$131.50	\$49,970.00
1490	803-D006	555	LF	HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling	\$210.00	\$116,550.00	\$185.00	\$102,675.00
1510	805-A001	23,892	LBS	Reinforcement	\$5.00	\$119,460.00	\$5.00	\$119,460.00
1520	810-A001	552	LBS	Structural Steel	\$14.00	\$7,728.00	\$13.00	\$7,176.00
1530	813-E008	260	LF	Pedestrian Railing	\$240.00	\$62,400.00	\$246.00	\$63,960.00
1540	815-A008	939	SY	Loose Riprap, Size 300	\$154.00	\$144,606.00	\$145.00	\$136,155.00
1550	815-D001	89	CY	Concrete Slope Paving	\$1,200.00	\$106,800.00	\$1,179.00	\$104,931.00
1560	815-F001	100	CY	Sediment Control Stone	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
L570	820-A001	13	KBF	Treated Timber	\$9,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$9,171.00	\$119,223.00
	L000611202-B50114	141. 4	ES	Removal of Headwall	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,170.00	\$100,680.00
1580	MAN TONO	WATER		Decorative Metal Fence, Per Plans	\$78.00	\$58,110.00	\$104.00	
590	PPDZ PHOES L0012 907-803-	02,024	LF	Steel Piling	\$270.00	\$546,480.00	\$250.00	\$77,480.00
3	ENGINEER	3	<u> </u>	See i lillig	\$270.00	טט.טסד,טדכק	\$25U.UU	\$506,000.00

I HEREBY CERTIFICATION THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULAION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED JULY 11, 2024

County

MADISON

Project Description

 $\label{thm:madison} \mbox{Madison County BOS - Bozeman Road Improvements from HWY 463 to Reunion} \\ \mbox{Parkway}$

Pay Item No.	Plan Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
201-A001	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	XXXXX	\$700,000.00	XXXXX	\$750,000.00
202-B004	717	SY	Removal of Asphalt Driveways, All Depths	\$50.00	\$35,850.00	\$24.00	\$17,208.00
202-B018	1	EA	Removal of Box Culvert	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,256.00	\$75,256.00
202-B052	318	SY	Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths	\$50.00	\$15,900.00	\$44.00	\$13,992.00
202-B059	20	SY	Removal of Concrete Median & Island	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$880.00
202-B080	55	SY	Pavement, All Depths Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,420.00
202-B089	3,010	LF	Removal of Curb &/or Curb and Gutter, All Types	\$10.00	\$30,100.00	\$10.00	\$30,100.00
202-B126	4,140	LF	Removal of Fence, All Types	\$10.00	\$41,400.00	\$10.00	\$41,400.00
202-B129	11	EA	Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00
202-B164	2	EA	Removal of Inlet and Junction Box, All Types &	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	
202-B188			Sizes				\$3,000.00
	18,278	SY	Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths	\$20.00	\$365,560.00	\$20.00	\$365,560.00
202-B191	1,136	LF	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above	\$20.00	\$22,720.00	\$19.00	\$21,584.00
202-B219 202-B240	10	EA LF	Removal of Sign, Ground Mounted with Posts	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
203-A001	5,000	-	Removal of Traffic Stripe	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
	1,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.50	\$30,750.00
203-EX021	116,118	CY	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6	\$31.00	\$3,599,658.00	\$31.50	\$3,657,717.00
203-G001	81,664	CY	Excess Excavation, FM, AH	\$17.00	\$1,388,288.00	\$22.00	\$1,796,608.00
206-A001	18,419	CY	Structure Excavation	\$20.00	\$368,380.00	\$15.00	\$276,285.00
209-A005	61,336	SY	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven	\$2.50	\$153,340.00	\$2.50	\$153,340.00
211-B001	1,000	CY	Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$31.50	\$31,500.00
216-B002	17,500	SY	Solid Sodding, Centipede	\$5.00	\$87,500.00	\$10.00	\$175,000.00
219-A001	390	KGAL	Watering	20.00	\$7,800.00	20.00	\$7,800.00
220-A001	4	ACRE	Insect Pest Control	30.00	\$120.00	30.00	\$120.00
221-A001	50	CY	Concrete Paved Ditch	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,525.50	\$76,275.00
226-A001	4	ACRE	Temporary Grassing	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,565.50	\$6,262.00
227-A001	1	ACRE	Hydroseeding	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,887.00	\$7,887.00
230-D001	5,600	SF	Bed Preparation	\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$1.00	\$5,600.00
907-234-A001	20,000	LF	Temporary Silt Fence	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00
237-A002	8,000	LF	Wattles, 20"	\$6.00	\$48,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00
239-A001	400	LF	Temporary Slope Drains	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
246-B001	1,000	EA	Rockbags	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00
249-A001	400	TON	Riprap for Erosion Control	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
907-260-PP001	1	EA	Utility Work - Sewer, 48" Manhole	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,298.00	\$17,298.00
304-F001	34,500	TON	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base		\$0.00		\$0.00
			OR		\$0.00		\$0.00
304-F002	34,500	TON	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	\$75.00	\$2,587,500.00	\$76.50	\$2,639,250.00
			OR		\$0.00		\$0.00
304-F003	34,500	TON	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base		\$0.00		\$0.00
403-A002	7,850	TON	12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$150.00	\$1,177,500.00	\$129.84	\$1,019,244.00
403-A005	14,100	TON	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$150.00	\$2,115,000.00	\$142.00	\$2,002,200.00
403-A014	7,470	TON	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$170.00	\$1,269,900.00	\$150.00	\$1,120,500.00
406-A002	9,600	SY	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	\$5.00	\$48,000.00	\$15.00	\$144,000.00
407-A001	2,500	GAL	Asphalt for Tack Coat	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00
503-C010	1,100	LF	Saw Cut, Full Depth	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
601-A001	1,120	CY	Class "B" Structural Concrete	\$2,800.00	\$3,136,000.00	\$3,213.00	\$3,598,560.00
601-B001	396	CY	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	\$3,500.00	\$1,386,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,663,200.00
602-A001	223,300	LBS	Reinforcing Steel	\$3.00	\$669,900.00	\$0.50	\$111,650.00
603-CA011	9,779		18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$85.00	\$831,215.00	\$85.00	\$831,215.00
603-CA026	1,310		24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$120.00	\$157,200.00	\$104.00	\$136,240.00
503-CA055	502		36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$175.00	\$87,850.00	\$177.00	\$88,854.00
603-CA066	296		42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$275.00	\$81,400.00	\$272.50	\$80,660.00
603-CA076	366		48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$300.00	\$109,800.00	\$284.00	\$103,944.00
603-CA099	624		60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$400.00	\$249,600.00	\$389.00	\$242,736.00

603-CB003	2	EA	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,739.00	\$3,478.00
603-CB004	4	EA	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,174.00	\$8,696.00
603-CB006	2	EA	36" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
603-CB007	1	EA	42" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,817.00	\$3,817.00
603-CE018	160	LF	44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$225.00	\$36,000.00	\$204.50	\$32,720.00
603-CE023	444	LF	51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$300.00	\$133,200.00	\$232.00	\$103,008.00
603-CE028	828	LF	58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$415.00	\$343,620.00	\$337.50	\$279,450.00
603-CE039	64	LF	73" x 45" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$600.00	\$38,400.00	\$612.50	\$39,200.00
603-CF009	2	EA	73" x 45" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,003.50	\$16,007.00
603-SB012	4	EA	18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,266.50	\$17,066.00
603-SB041	1	EA	36" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,608.00	\$5,608.00
603-SB050	1	EA	48" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,660.50	\$7,660.50
603-SB054	1	EA	58" x 36" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,147.00	\$9,147.00
603-SB057	1	EA	60" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,616.00	\$9,616.00
604-A001	8,532	LBS	Castings	\$4.00	\$34,128.00	\$3.00	\$25,596.00
604-B001	250	LBS	Gratings	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
605-BB001	500	SY	Prefabricated Sheet Drain	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$54.50	
605-T002	640	LF	6" Perforated Pipe for Underdrains				\$27,250.00
605-U002	60	LF	<u> </u>	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00
605-X001	10	TON	6" Non-perforated Pipe for Underdrains	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
605-X001	500	CY	Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$264.50	\$2,645.00
607-B025		-	Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$112.00	\$56,000.00
	400	LF	72" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class I	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
609-D012	27,790	LF	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A Modified	\$35.00	\$972,650.00	\$40.00	\$1,111,600.0
612-B001	50	CY	Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
614-A001	550	SY	Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$145.00	\$79,750.00
616-A001	266	SY	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch	\$100.00	\$26,600.00	\$150.50	\$40,033.00
907-616-C001	1,328	SF	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Median and Island Pavement, 10-inch Thickness	\$50.00	\$66,400.00	\$29.00	\$38,512.00
618-A001	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	XXXXX	\$1,750,000.00	XXXXX	\$1,423,043.33
619-A2003	31,800	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint	\$1.00	\$31,800.00	\$1.25	\$39,750.00
619-A3004	31,000	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint	\$1.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.50	\$15,500.00
619-A5002	3,120	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.50	\$4,680.00
619-A6003	1,750	SF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$4,375.00
619-A6004	88	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$6.00	\$528.00
619-D1001	106	SF	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$11.50	\$1,219.00
619-D2001	640	SF	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$11.50	\$7,360.00
619-F1002	8,500	LF	Portable Median Barrier	\$85.00	\$722,500.00	\$89.00	\$756,500.00
619-F2002	8,500	LF	Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier	\$10.00	\$85,000.00	\$7.50	\$63,750.00
619-G4001	18	LF	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$684.00
619-G4005	432	LF	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced	\$35.00	\$15,120.00	\$33.00	\$14,256.00
619-G5001	500	EA	Free Standing Plastic Drums	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$62.50	\$31,250.00
619-G7001	10	EA	Warning Lights, Type "B"	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
620-A001	1	LS	Mobilization	XXXXX	\$3,000,000.00	XXXXX	\$3,160,000.00
626-A004	4	MI	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,452.54	\$21,810.16
626-B003	1,500	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.85	\$2,775.00
626-C004	3	MI	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,451.07	\$28,353.21
626-D003	1	MI	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,664.25	\$6,664.25
626-E003	10,808	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	\$3.00	\$32,424.00	\$1.85	\$19,994.80
626-F003	4	MI	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,329.00	\$37,316.00
626-G002	16,303	LF	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	\$3.00	\$48,909.00	\$6.50	
626-G003	14,293	LF	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White				\$105,969.50
626-H004	2,094	SF		\$3.00	\$42,879.00	\$6.50	\$92,904.50
626-H005		LF	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$10.00	\$20,940.00	\$14.50	\$30,363.00
	2,880		Thermoplastic Legend, White Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised	\$5.00	\$14,400.00	\$7.25	\$20,880.00
627-K001	511	EA	Markers Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance	\$15.00	\$7,665.00	\$14.50	\$7,409.50
627-L001	195	EA	Raised Markers Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum,	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$14.50	\$2,827.50
630-A001	76	SF	James a Rodusiae Signs, Sheet Mullillium,	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$29.25	\$2,223.00

630-A005	255	SF	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.1" Thickness	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$32.75	\$8,351.2
630-C003	600	LF	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.50	\$9,900.0
907-630-0004	10	EA	Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$417.50	\$4,175.0
907-632-A007	1	EA	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,085.00	\$30,085.0
907-632-J001	1	EA	Power Service Pedestal	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,628.00	\$4,628.0
907-632-PP004	1	EA	Solid State Traffic Cabinet, Type III Cabinet	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,928.00	\$28,928.0
907-634-A044	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 40' Arm	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,929.00	\$28,929.
907-634-A081	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,828.00	\$20,828.0
907-634-A086	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 50' Arm	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,458.00	\$25,458.0
907-634-A545	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
907-634-C001	13	CY	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,385.00	\$18,005.0
635-A059	7	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,158.00	\$8,106.0
635-A065	1	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,851.00	\$1,851.0
635-A076	1	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 6	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,314.00	\$2,314.0
907-636-B003	15	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20- 1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor	\$2.50	\$37.50	\$46.50	\$697.50
907-636-B014	810	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20- 1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	\$3.00	\$2,430.00	\$4.50	\$3,645.0
907-636-B016	350	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20- 1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.0
907-636-B025	115	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20- 1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$6.00	\$690.00
907-636-D001	40	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$140.00
907-636-D006	80	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
907-636-D008	186	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$3.50	\$651.00
907-636-D022	25	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.0
907-637-A002	2	EA	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.0
907-637-A003	1	EA	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.0
907-637-C028	45	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$11.50	\$517.50
907-637-C030	140	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.0
907-637-D002	100	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.0
907-637-D003	100	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.0
907-640-B001	1,210	LF	Shielded Cable, AWG #14, 2 Conductor	\$5.00	\$6,050.00	\$3.50	\$4,235.0
907-641-A002	2	EA	Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$17,120.0
907-641-B002	2	EA	Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,026.00	\$18,052.0
907-641-D001	425	LF	Radar Vehicle Detection Cable	\$6.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.50	\$1,487.5
907-641-F002	1	EA	Signal Radar Vehicle Detection Processor, Type 2	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,786.00	\$5,786.0
907-645-B001	8	EA	Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.0
647-A001	1	LS	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment	XXXXX	\$1,000.00	XXXXX	\$578.00
907-653-B001	29	SF	Street Name Sign	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$139.00	\$4,031.00
699-A001	1	LS	Roadway Construction Stakes	XXXX	\$400,000.00	XXXXX	\$350,000.
803-D001	380	LF	HP 10 x 42 Steel Piling	\$165.00	\$62,700.00	\$131.50	\$49,970.0
803-D006	555	LF	HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling	\$210.00	\$116,550.00	\$185.00	\$102,675.0
805-A001	23,892	LBS	Reinforcement	\$5.00	\$119,460.00	\$5.00	\$102,073.0
810-A001	552	LBS	Structural Steel	\$14.00	\$7,728.00	\$13.00	\$7,176.00
813-E008	260	LF	Pedestrian Railing	\$240.00	\$62,400.00	\$246.00	\$63,960.0
815-A008	939	SY	Loose Riprap, Size 300	\$154.00	\$144,606.00	\$145.00	\$136,155.0
815-D001	89	CY	Concrete Slope Paving	\$1,200.00	\$106,800.00	\$1,179.00	\$104,931.0
815-F001	100	CY	Sediment Control Stone	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.0
820-A001	13	KBF	Treated Timber	\$9,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$9,171.00	\$119,223.0
L00061 - 202-B501	4	EA	Removal of Headwall	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,170.00	\$100,680.0
L00080 - 907-607-		LF	Decorative Metal Fence, Per Plans	\$78.00	\$58,110.00	\$104.00	\$77,480.00
PP502 W600121 - 907-802/P005 CANFORD W	2,024	LF	Steel Piling	\$270.00	\$546,480.00	\$250.00	\$EDE DOD T
	-,021	1 -1	occi i mig	\$4/U.UU	JU.U04.0FC	3 23U.UU	\$506,000.0

Total Bid Amount

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULAION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED JULY 11, 2024

ENG.

Project Description

Madison County BOS - Bozeman Road and Gluckstadt Road Intersection Improvements

Pay Item No.	Plan Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
201-A001	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	XXXXX	\$150,000.00	XXXXX	\$350,000.0
202-B004	15	SY	Removal of Asphalt Driveways, All Depths	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$38.50	\$577.50
202-B052	15	SY	Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$57.00	\$855.00
202-B089	1,789	LF	Removal of Curb &/or Curb and Gutter, All Types	\$10.00	\$17,890.00	\$12.00	\$21,468.00
202-B129	6	EA	Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$767.00	\$4,602.00
202-B164	6	EA	Removal of Inlet and Junction Box, All Types &	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,069.00	\$6,414.00
202-B188	1,990	SY	Sizes Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths				
202-B191	262	LF	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$39,800.00	\$14.50	\$28,855.00
202-B219	6	EA	Removal of Sign, Ground Mounted with Posts	\$500.00	\$5,240.00	\$19.50	\$5,109.00
202-B240	2,000	LF	Removal of Traffic Stripe	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
203-A001	1,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00
203-EX021	15,171	CY	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6	\$35.00	\$20,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00
203-G001	17,762	CY	Excess Excavation, FM, AH	\$30.00	\$530,985.00	\$38.50	\$584,083.5
206-A001	1,106	CY	Structure Excavation	\$20.00	\$532,860.00	\$38.00 #15.00	\$674,956.0
209-A005	16,300	SY	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven		\$22,120.00	\$15.00	\$16,590.00
			Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor	\$2.50	\$40,750.00	\$2.50	\$40,750.00
211-B001	500	CY	Furnished	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$38.50	\$19,250.00
216-B002	7,500	SY	Solid Sodding, Centipede	\$5.00	\$37,500.00	\$10.00	\$75,000.00
219-A001	100	KGAL	Watering	20.00	\$7,800.00	20.00	\$7,800.00
220-A001	1	ACRE	Insect Pest Control	30.00	\$120.00	30.00	\$120.00
226-A001	1	ACRE	Temporary Grassing	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
227-A001	1	ACRE	Hydroseeding	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,887.00	\$7,887.00
907-234-A001	5,000	LF	Temporary Silt Fence	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
237-A002	2,500	LF	Wattles, 20"	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
246-B001	500	EA	Rockbags	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00
249-A001	200	TON	Riprap for Erosion Control	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
304-F001	8,250	TON	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base		\$0.00		\$0.00
			OR		\$0.00		\$0.00
304-F002	8,250	TON	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	\$80.00	\$660,000.00	\$82.50	\$680,625.0
 			OR		\$0.00		\$0.00
304-F003	8,250	TON	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base		\$0.00		\$0.00
403-A002	2,150	TON	12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$165.00	\$354,750.00	\$135.00	\$290,250.0
403-A005	3,750	TON	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$165.00	\$618,750.00	\$144.00	\$540,000.0
403-A014	1,560	TON	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$175.00	\$273,000.00	\$152.00	\$237,120.0
406-A002	4,800	SY	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	\$5.00	\$24,000.00	\$15.00	\$72,000.00
407-A001	1,000	GAL	Asphalt for Tack Coat	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
503-C010	800	LF	Saw Cut, Full Depth	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
601-B001	45	CY	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	\$2,800.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,213.00	\$144,585.00
602-A001	4,336	LBS	Reinforcing Steel	\$3.00	\$13,008.00	\$0.50	\$2,168.00
603-CA011	1,568	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$85.00	\$133,280.00	\$85.00	\$133,280.00
603-CA026	132	LF	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$120.00	\$15,840.00	\$105.50	\$13,926.00
603-CB003	4	EA	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,739.00	\$6,956.00
604-A001	395	LBS	Castings	\$4.00	\$1,580.00	\$3.00	\$1,185.00
604-B001	250	LBS	Gratings	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
609-D012	3,290	LF	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A Modified	\$35.00	\$115,150.00	\$45.00	\$148,050.00
612-B001	50	CY	Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
614-A001	20	SY	Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
907-616-C001	260		Colored and Imprinted Concrete Median and	\$50.00			
20. 010 0001	200	J.	Island Pavement, 10-inch Thickness	\$30.00	\$13,000.00	\$46.00	\$11,960.00
618-A001	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	XXXXXX	\$350,000.00	XXXXXX	\$216,308.00

	.,	1	remporary frame surpey security runic	ψ1.00	カコ/1つ1・00	91.00	טט.נכי,דק
619-A6003	800	SF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00
619-A6004	88	LF	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$88.00
619-D1001	106	SF	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$11.50	\$1,219.00
619-D2001	640	SF	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$11.50	\$7,360.00
619-F1002	1,500	LF	Portable Median Barrier	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$89.00	\$133,500.00
619-F2002	1,500	LF	Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.50	\$11,250.00
619-G4001	18	LF	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$684.00
619-G4005	200	LF	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
619-G5001	250	EA	Free Standing Plastic Drums	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$62.50	\$15,625.00
619-G7001	5	EA	Warning Lights, Type "B"	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
620-A001	1	LS	Mobilization	XXXXX	\$500,000.00	XXXXX	\$573,700.00
626-A003	2,458	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	\$3.00	\$7,374.00	\$2.00	\$4,916.00
626-B003	1,516	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	\$3.00	\$4,548.00	\$2.50	\$3,790.00
626-C003	3,224	LF	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White	\$3.00	\$9,672.00	\$2.50	\$8,060.00
626-E003	3,462	LF	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	\$3.00	\$10,386.00	\$2.50	\$8,655.00
626-F004	722	LF	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow	\$3.00	\$2,166.00	\$2.50	\$1,805.00
626-G002	4,029	LF	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	\$3.00	\$12,087.00	\$7.50	\$30,217.50
626-G003	1,876	LF	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow	\$3.00	\$5,628.00	\$7.50	\$14,070.00
626-H004	963	SF	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$10.00	\$9,630.00	\$18.50	\$17,815.50
626-H005	948	LF	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$10.00	\$9,480.00	\$9.00	\$8,532.00
627-K001	189	EA	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$18.50	\$3,496.50
627-L001	100	EA	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00
630-A001	76	SF	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$29.50	\$2,242.00
630-A005	255	SF	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.1" Thickness	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$33.00	\$8,415.00
630-C003	300	LF	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00
907-630-0004	5	EA	Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$421.00	\$2,105.00
907-632-A007	1	EA	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,556.00	\$30,556.00
907-632-J001	1	EA	Power Service Pedestal	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,889.00	\$4,889.00
907-634-A047	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 30' Shaft, 55' Arm	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,779.00	\$42,779.00
907-634-A049	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 30' Shaft, 65' Arm	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,779.00	\$42,779.00
907-634-A051	1	EA	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 30' Shaft, 75' Arm	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,779.00	\$42,779.00
907-634-C001	16	CY	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,222.00	\$19,552.00
635-A059	8	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,222.00	\$9,776.00
635-A061	2	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,222.00	\$2,444.00
635-A065	3	EA	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,833.00	\$5,499.00
907-636-B003	425	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$425.00
907-636-B016	550	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$1,925.00
907-636-B025	50	LF	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
907-636-D001	160	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$560.00
907-636-D008	311	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$5.00	\$1,555.00	\$3.50	\$1,088.50
907-636-D022	25	LF	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$61.00	\$1,525.00
907-637-A002	3	EA	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,711.00	\$5,133.00
907-637-A003	1 70	EA	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,833.00	\$1,833.00
907-637-C028	70	LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
907-637-C030	40	LF LF	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3" Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
907-637-D003	360	-	Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3" Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor,	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$7,920.00
907-641-A002 907-641-B002	2	EA EA	Type 2 Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00
-			Sensor, Type 2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,411.00	\$18,822.00
907-641-D001	975	LF	Radar Vehicle Detection Cable	\$6.10	\$5,947.50	\$3.50	\$3,412.50

647-A001	1	LS	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment	XXXXX	\$1,000.00	XXXXX	\$3,667.00
907-653-B001	45	SF	Street Name Sign	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$122.00	\$5,490.00
 699-A001	1	LS	Roadway Construction Stakes	XXXXX	\$50,000.00	XXXXX	\$50,000.00
				Total Bid Amount	\$5,348,752,50		\$5 743 460 00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATON OF THE BIDS RECEIVED JULY 11, 2024

Stan Wright, P.E.

